

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24690/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 04/09/2008 in CEA No. 20/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

IDEA MOBILE COMMUNICATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E.& C.,COCHIN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay K. S. Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, (A.S.G.)
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The issue, which is being urged in this matter, is also involved in other special leave petitions, which are pending in this Court. Let a list of all the identical matters be filed, so that atleast some of those matters, which are ready, could be tagged and heard together. List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master